ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025-26

DATE DAY EVENT CLASS ACTIVITY
01/04/2025 Tuesday New Session(2025-26) Nur to 12th Welcome speech by teacher
02-04-2025 to | Wednesday to World Autism awareness day/
07/04/25 Monday Prevention of blindness week 8to 12 Specialist lecture/ work shop
07/04/2025 Monday World Health Day —
8 to 12 Assembly Activity
09/04/2025 Wednesday Formation of school clubs T
(o}
10/04/2025 Thursday Mabhavir Jayanti Holiday
12/04/2025 Saturday Jalianwala Bagh Remembrance/ Baishaki i oo Lulii Comp'etlton/ Speechj PSem
8th to 12th Skit/ Speech
14/04/2025 Monday Ambedkar Jayanti
17/04/2025 Thursday World Heritage Day 5th to 7th Short Vedio realated to Wonder
8to9 Museum Visit/ Painting Drawing Competition
10to 12 Quiz Competion
18/04/2025 Friday Good Friday Holiday
22/04/2025 Tugsday World Earth Day 8th to 12th Debate Competition/ Making Bird Feeders / Plantation Drive
Nur to 7th Nature Walk
: 8to 12
23/04/2025 Wednesday Selection of SRB
24/04/2025 Thursday National Panchayati Raj Institution day Bto. 12 Sasslon-about PRI Awareness
nur to 7th
26/04/2025 Saturday World intellectual Property Day e Create your own Brand Activity/ Skit
01/05/2025 Tuesday International Labour Day Btoll Assembly ACtMtY -
Nut to 7th Fancy Dress Competition
03/05/2025 Thursday Press Freedom Day 8to 12 Writing Opinion Pieces for news paper
Media literacy Work Shop/Journalistic Cartoon Drawing
nur to 7th
07/05/2025 Wednesday World Atheletics Day Btoll Badminton Competition
08/05/2025 Thursday World Red Cross Day N8 t:’ 172th bt Bl 09 Rl T
ur to
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20/08/2025 Wednesday Indian Akshay Urja Diwas 8o 12 >ident Bresentaton Day
Nur to 7th
: 8to 12 Quiz
26/08/2025 Tuesd W E lity D
/B[ B AmEnEgHaTyEaY Nur to 7th Speech
29/08/2025 Friday National Sports Day Bto 12 sports Event +harsihon
Nur to 7th
30/08/2025 Saturday Sanskrit Diwas 81012 ShiGkGORReoN
Nur to 7th
01/09/2025 Monday Nutrition Week Blodd Special Assembly
Nur to 7th
02/09/2025 Tuesday Gtk Bt D 8to 12 Poem /Monologues
Nur to 7th
03/09/2025 Wednesday Teacher's Day 8to 12 Single Flower Making + Badge making
Nur to 7th
05/09/2025 Friday Teacher's day/ Milad- un- nabi Celebration/ Holiday
08/09/2025 Monday Half yearly Exam (Tentative) 81012
Nur to 7th
24/09/2025 Wednesday World Rivers Day §odc CleanlinessiDrive
Nur to 7th
27/09/2025 Saturdy World Tourism Day 8to 12 Tourism Department ( HNB) faculty guest lecture
Nur to 7th
02/10/2025 Thursday Gandhi Jayanti/ Dussehra Celebration (holiday)
04/10/2025 Saturday PTM (Tentative) Bfo 1l
Nur to 7th
10/10/2025 Eritkay World Mental Health Day 8to 12 Doctor's Workshop/ Yoga Department guest lecture
Nur to 7th
8to 12
17/10/2025 Frid Menhdi C titi
/10/ riday enhdi Competition T ——
18/10/2025 Saturday Rangoli Competition 81018
Nur to 7th
20/10/2025 Monday Diwali Holiday
8thto 12 th Short Movie On Vallabh Bhai Patel
31/10/2025 Friday National Unity Day - e
Nur to 7th
05/11/2025 Wednesday Guru nanak's birthday Holiday
07/11/2025 Friday National Cancer Awareness day Sr:h ts 172:: AESETObty iy Spe e
urto
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8to 12

Cultural presentation

08/11/2025 Saturday Uttrakhand Sthapana Diwas Celebration
Nur to 7th
09/11/2025 Sunday Uttrakhand Sthapana Diwas 8to 12
14/11/2025 Friday Children’s day 8to 12 Assembly Activity /Sports /Fete
Nur to 7th
24/11/2025 Monday Preboard-l (Tentative) 10 & 12
26/11/2025 Wednestiay Constitution Day oF ndia 8to 12 Preamble Fundamental Rights & Duties(Awareness skit)
Nur to 7th
01/12/2025 Monday Unit Test-Il (Tentative) / World AIDS Day flo 12 Assembly. Activity
Nur to 7th
10/12/2025 Wedresiiy Hurnan-Rights Day 8to 12 Assembly Talk By lawyer /Advocate/ Social Worker
Nur to 7th
National Mathematics Day/ 8to 12 Test for 9 & 11 (Quiz test)
22/12/2020 Monday Pre board -Il (Tentative) Nur to 7th
24/12/2025 wediiesday Natl' consumer rights Day/ Indramani Badoni 8to 12 Cultural Presentation+ Speech on Consumer Rights
Jayanti
Nur to 7th
Christmas Day/Veer Chandra Singh
25/12/2025 Thursd Holid
2y MR Garhwali 's Birth Anniversary i
01/01/2026 Thursday Winter Vacation Starts
14/01/2026 Wednesday Makar Sankranti Holiday
20/01/2026 Tuesday PTM (Tentative) 819 12
Nur to 7th
23/01/2026 Friday Subhash Jayanti/ Vasant Panchami 81o,12 Eainting & Drawing Competition
Nur to 7th
26/01/2026 Monday Republic Day Celebration
30/01/2026 Friday Martyr's Day 8to 12 Cultural Activities/ Assembly
Nur to 7th
11/02/2026 Wednesday International Day of Women in Science o (\ Assernbly speech
Nur to 7th dV _—
16/02/2025 Monday Annual Examination (Tentative) Nur to 12th - M, .
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